

20 April 2021

By email: filosofy@xtra.co.nz

Dear Louise and Keith,

Local Government Official Information Meetings Act (LGOIMA) Request: Residential Swimming Pool Inspections

Thank you for your correspondence dated 26 March 2021 regarding residential swimming pool numbers and the number of inspections.

Please find the response to your information request from the Central Otago District Council below.

1. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries as at 1st January 2014.

Our records show 328 at 1st January 2014.

2. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries as at 1st January 2017.

Our records show 338 at 1st January 2017.

3. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries as at 1st January 2020.

Our records show 372 at 1st January 2020.

4. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries that had a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2014 and 31st December 2016.

We do not have any specific inspections on record.

5. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries that did not have a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2014 and 31st December 2016.

We do not have any specific inspections on record.

6. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries that failed a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2014 and 31st December 2016.

We do not have any specific inspections on record.

7. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries that had a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2017 and 31st December 2019.

Our records show 16 inspection conducted between 1st January 2017 and 31st December 2019

8. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries that did not have a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2017 and 31st December 2019.

Our records show 356 did not have a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2017 and 31st December 2019.

9. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries that failed a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2017 and 31st December 2019.

Our records show 3 pool inspections failed between 1st January 2017 and 31st December 2019.

10. The number of residential swimming pools within Council boundaries that failed a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2017 and 31st December 2019 that had passed the most recent previous pool inspection conducted prior to 2017.

We do not have any specific records regarding this question.

11. For the residential swimming pools within Council boundaries that failed a pool inspection conducted on them between 1st January 2017 and 31st December 2019 that had passed a previous pool inspection conducted before 2017, provide the following additional information:

1. Number that had made consented changes to the circumstances of the pool
2. Number that had made unconsented changes to the circumstances of the pool
3. Number that had no changes to the circumstances of the pool

We do not have any specific records regarding this question.

I trust the information provided is sufficient.

Yours sincerely



Lee Webster
REGULATORY SERVICES MANAGER

Should you disagree with this outcome you have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.